Switch Characteristics
 • 14U form factor

• Full module enclosure

• Available power (all copper): 1489 Watts max 
  2

• Available power (all fiber): 1758 Watts max 

• Available air flow: 200 cfm

• Thermal status reporting to CME via IBML

• Up to two hundred eighty-eight (288) 4X IB external copper ports

• Four (4) RJ-45 connectors for 100BASE Ethernet connection to management LAN.

• One (1) RJ-11 serial port per spine module for configuration.

Chassis Viewer Software
The Chassis Viewer is Cisco”s browser-based management software.